NI500004188

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bı	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
↓	Office Use On	



04/22/15--01008--011 **78.75

SECRETARY OF STATION DIVISION OF CORPORATION 15 APR 22 PH 12: 23

04/27/15

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Gary E.	Thomas
		the second se

Name (Printed or typed)

2049 N. Pearl Street

Address

Jacksonville, FL 32206

City, State & Zip

904-463-2425

Daytime Telephone number

thomas12719@comcast.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

:	ARTICLE I	<u>NAME</u>		Jacksonville	•
	I'he name of the	corporation shall	be:	Jacksonwhite	1

Southern Christian Leadership Conference Foundation, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address: 2049 N. Pearl Street

Mailing address, if different is:

Jacksonville, Florida 32206

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: (1) The corporation is organized to enhance the opportunities of education

training, employment, housing, social, and civic growth for anyone desirous of the available services through this

corporation; (2) To establish programs and work with other similar groups or an agencies to provide worthwhile human

development activity that will improve the quality of life for the people of Jacksonville; (3) To encourage and expand opportunities for

all residents of the community and the State of Florida by providing technical assistance to community based organizations, municipa-

lities, agencies, school systems, or groups to develop a base from which people of all races can communicate their

problems, and/or communities concerns; (4) To provide a counseling program for youth, specifically those who are adjudged deliguent

MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: By the ARTICLE IV By-Laws

ARTICLE V **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS**

Name and Title	Gerald Cruse, Chairman	Name and Title	Jerry West, Director		
Address	10198 Meadow Pointe Drive	Address:	2999 Edison Avenue	_	
	Jacksonville, Florida 32221	_	Jacksonville, Florida 32254	_	
N N N N N	Reginald L. Gundy, Director		Elwyn Jenkins, Director	- 15	0IVIS 0IVIS
Name and Title	*	Name and Title		APR	IORE I
Address	2793 Armsdale Road	Address:	7155 Hyde Grove Avenue	- 22	- 97. - 97. - 197. - 19
	Jacksonville, Florida 32218		Jacksonville, Florida 32210		CORP
				PH 12: 2	I WBC
Name and Title	Dennis Wade, Director	Name and Title	LaToya Peterson, Director	23	
Address	3563 Penton Street	Address:	2049 N. Pearl Street	_	
	Jacksonville, Florida 32209		Jacksonville, Florida 32206		
			• • •	-	

Name and Titl	e Denise Hunt, Director	Name and Title	Doris Russell, President		
Address	2049 N. Pearl Street	Address	2049 N. Pearl Street		
	Jacksonville, Florida 32206		Jacksonville, Florida 32206		
Name and Title		Name and Title			
Address					
<u>ARTICLE VI</u> The name and	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ad	cceptable) of the regi	stered agent is:		فست
Name:	Gary E. Thomas			15	SEO
Address:	12719 Sampson Road			APR 2	DRE T
Address.	Jacksonville, Florida 32	218		2	F CURP
ARTICLE VI				PH 12: 23	RY OF STAR
ine <u>name and</u>	address of the Incorporator is: Gary E. Thomas			ω	1
Name:					
Address:	12719 Sampson Road	<u> </u>			
	Jacksonville, Florida 32	2218			

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

04/17/2015 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

04/17/2015 Date